PRINTED: 02/26/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						,	С
		315284	B. WING	_		12/	12/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MONMO	NITH LLC			229 BATH AVENUE		
COMPLE	TE CAREAT MONING	JOTH, LLC	- 1	1	LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	гѕ	FO	000			
	Complaint #: 1722 180147	81, 172455, 173605, 174208,					
	Survey Date: 12/9/2	24					
	Census: 93						
	Sample: 21 + 3 Clo	sed Records					
F 550	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Resident Rights/Ex	ercise of Rights	F 5	550			1/17/25
SS=D							
	self-determination, access to persons	nt Rights. right to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in					
	with respect and dig resident in a manne promotes maintena her quality of life, re	cility must treat each resident gnity and care for each er and in an environment that unce or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's cility must protect and of the resident.					
	access to quality ca severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of service	facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, n, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and transfer, discharge, and the s under the State plan for all					
I ABORATOR'	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

01/01/2025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315284	B. WING _		1	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	1 121	1212027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	residents regardles §483.10(b) Exercis The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the U §483.10(b)(1) The resident can exercise interference, coercifrom the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the farights and to be su exercise of his or his subpart. This REQUIREME by: NJ Complaint # 17 Based on observation pertinent document facility failed to ser home-like manner to serve food for remain dining rooms practice was evide On 12/3/24 at 12:1 residents in the being served lunch station/steam table plates and silverwal residents prese surveyor observed residents were served residents were served residents were served.	se of Rights. The right to exercise his or her to of the facility and as a citizen United States. If acility must ensure that the ise his or her rights without item, discrimination, or reprisal resident has the right to be a coercion, discrimination, and acility in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the iter rights as required under this into the into the coercion of the coercion o	F 55	1. Corrective Action " • The and nurse we educated by the Food Service Ithat the residents should not ha received a plastic plate and that residents in the dining room muserved all courses of the meal connection of other residents potential to be affected by the dipractice " • The deficient practice high potential to affect all residents remeals. 3. Measures put in place " • Staff, including, nursing dietary, were in-serviced on die	Director ve t all est be on ts having eficient as the ecceiving	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING _			12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	interviewed the Lice #1) who was prese disposable plates, were not enough re the kitchen to serve dining room. On 12/3/24 at 12:2 service for the residents in the sec The returned wrapped sliced cak disposable plates, serve each resident serve each resident cake by placing the the table in front of observed assisting plastic wrap off the On 12/5/24 at 12:2 presence of the con (unsampled) in the second floor eating disposable plate, we table were eating of surveyor at that time use of the disposable approached the stated that he "ran he "always" had dis because the kitche plates for the meal On 12/5/24 at 12:3 the resident was presented to serve the stated on 12/5/24 at 12:3 the resident was presented in the second resident cake by placing the the table in front of observed assisting plastic wrap off the on 12/5/24 at 12:2 the resident cake by placing the the table in front of observed assisting plastic wrap off the on 12/5/24 at 12:3 the resident cake by placing the the table in front of observed assisting plastic wrap off the on 12/5/24 at 12:3 the resident cake by placing the the table in front of observed assisting plastic wrap off the on 12/5/24 at 12:3 the resident cake by placing the the table in front of observed assisting plastic wrap off the observed assi	ensed Practical Nurse (LPN ent in the room, regarding the and LPN #1 stated that there ensable plates brought up from a all the residents in the main. 3 PM, after completing entrée dent's lunch, the went to obtain desserts for the cond floor main dining room. With a tray of individually see that were plated on The condition then proceeded to at in the dining room a slice of a individually wrapped slices on them. No staff members were residents to remove the cake slices. 4 PM, the surveyor in the entracted dietary observed one resident main dining room of the plunch off of a red plastic while two other residents at the off of reusable plates. The ne asked the conditions about the object of the dining room who out of regular plates and that sposable plates as backup in did not provide enough	F 55	regards to meal service an policy on Tray presentation education on serving prepareusable plates. 4. How facility will monitor actions to ensure the deficit does not recur. • The Dietary Direct will complete weekly audits and monthly for two month • Dietary Director will suresults to the QAPI Commit three Months.	n. This included ared deserts on corrective ient practice or (or designee) a for four weeks s. bmit Audit		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING		12	C 2/12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	home-like environm On 12/6/24 at 11:53 the survey team, acin the main dining reserved in the same and silverware becawith dining. On 12/9/24 at 11:02 presence of the surstated that the kitch more than the anticenceded for the residual should have cadditional plates. A review of "Dining policy dated revised will eat their meals environment. Dispoutensils will not be director of each according to the survival of	AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in the presence of eknowledged that the residents from should have all been manner using reusable plates ause it was a dignity concern and the vey team, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	F 5	50		
F 607 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-17.2(e) Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.12(b)(Abuse/Neglect Policies 1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	F6	07		1/17/25
	implement written p §483.12(b)(1) Prohi	ility must develop and colicies and procedures that: ibit and prevent abuse, ation of residents and resident property,				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			12/1	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	127	ILILOLA
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	S483.12(b)(2) Estato investigate any significant substitute of the Act. S483.12(b)(3) Inclusive samples substitute subst	age 4 blish policies and procedures such allegations, and de training as required at		607			
	determined that the their policy to on employees before deficient practice we employees reviewe #6, #8, #9 and Employees before the providenced by the formal of the providence of the providenc	e facility failed to implement to complete reference checks are their start date. The fast identified for 5 of 10 and for new hires (Employee #3, poloyee #10), and was			in-serviced by the Administrator on ensuring Reference Checks prior to or documenting if unable to obtain. 2. All residents have the ability to be a by this deficient practice. An audit was done on all current employee files to ensure reference checks were completed with no fur concerns identified. 3. The Administrator provided in personners in the service of th	o hire affected ther	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	verification of refer potential employee documentation of poccurred. On 12/3/24 at 12:4 from the U.S. FOI/ ten newly who were hired sin survey who were so A review of employ following: For Employee #3, (CNA) with a start evidence of a refer employment. For Employee #6, (LPN) with a start evidence of a refer employment. For Employee #8, which is the content of the solution of	eening components include 1. ences shall be conducted on secusion. 3. The facility will maintain proof that the screening 7 PM, the surveyor requested (b)(6) Initial employee personnel files ce the facility's last standard till employed or terminated. The personnel files revealed the certified Nursing Assistant date of the start of employment. The start of employment with a start there was no evidence of a start of the start of employment. The start of employment. The start of employment the start of employment.	F 60	education to Department He Human Resource Director produced upon he documents required upon he documents required upon he documents required upon he documents required upon he all new hire files weekly for and then Monthly for two me Human Resources Director the Administrator the status Hire Reference Checks for at Monthly QAPI meeting for and then at Quarterly for the Quarters	pertaining to nire, per policy. ector will audit four weeks onths. The will submit to of all New the past month or three months		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			l .	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	121	12/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 607	new hires, and the follow their hiring polaries a completed r first day of employr. On 12/9/24 at 10:33 presence of the U.S survey team acknow pre-employment chevery employee she	cility's screening process for stated the facility should blicy and all new hires should reference check prior to their ment. 5 AM, the state in the FOIA (b)(6)), and wledged the missing recks. The state confirmed bould have a criminal ference check prior to 5); 9.3(b)		607			1/17/25
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.15(c)(§483.15(c) Transfe §483.15(c)(1) Facil (i) The facility must remain in the facility discharge the resid (A) The transfer or resident's welfare a cannot be met in th (B) The transfer or because the reside sufficiently so the re services provided b (C) The safety of in endangered due to status of the reside (D) The health of in otherwise be endar (E) The resident ha	r and discharge- ity requirements- permit each resident to y, and not transfer or ent from the facility unless- discharge is necessary for the and the resident's needs e facility; discharge is appropriate nt's health has improved esident no longer needs the by the facility; dividuals in the facility is the clinical or behavioral nt; idividuals in the facility would					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	121	12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	under Medicare or Nonpayment applie submit the necessary payment or after the Medicare or Medicaresident refuses to resident who become admission to a facine resident only allows or (F) The facility ceas (ii) The facility may resident while the assembly 431.230 of this of exercises his or he discharge notice for 431.220(a)(3) of this discharge or transfor safety of the resident under any in paragraphs (c)(1) section, the facility or discharge is documedical record and communicated to the institution or provide (i) Documentation in must include: (A) The basis for the (i) of this section. (B) In the case of posection, the specific submit applies to the specific payment applies to the specific payment applies the section. (B) In the case of posection, the specific payment applies the specific payment applies the section. (B) In the case of posection, the specific payment applies the section of the specific payment applies the section. (B) In the case of posection, the specific payment applies the submit applies to the section. (B) In the case of posection, the specific payment applies the submit applies to the submit applies to the submit applies the submit applies the submit applies to the submit applies to the submit applies the submit applies to the submit applies the submit applies to the sub	Medicaid) a stay at the facility. As if the resident does not any paperwork for third party to third party, including aid, denies the claim and the pay for his or her stay. For a mes eligible for Medicaid after lity, the facility may charge a lable charges under Medicaid; as to operate. In the facility pursuant to hapter, when a resident of the facility pursuant to so is chapter, unless the failure to liter would endanger the health ident or other individuals in the facility pursuant to facility pursuant to so is chapter, unless the failure to liter would endanger the health ident or other individuals in the facility pursuant to facility pursuant to so is chapter, unless the failure to liter would endanger the health ident or other individuals in the facility pursuant the danger fer or discharge would pose. Sumentation. In ansfers or discharges a liter of the circumstances specified liter of the circumstances specified liter of the circumstances specified liter of the circumstances in the transfer sumented in the resident's dappropriate information is the receiving health care	F	622			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315284	B. WING			12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		12.12.22.1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	needs, and the ser facility to meet the (ii) The documenta (2)(i) of this section (A) The resident's discharge is neces (A) or (B) of this sec (B) A physician who necessary under post this section. (iii) Information promust include a mir (A) Contact information promust include a mir (A) Contact information (C) Advance Direct (D) All special instrongoing care, as and (E) Comprehensiv (F) All other necessory of the resider consistent with §48 any other document a safe and effective This REQUIREMED by: Complaint NJ #: 1 Based on interview documents, it was failed to a) ensure Transfer Form (UT the receiving long-resident was being b) complete the phenoment of the process o	rvice available at the receiving need(s). Intion required by paragraph (c) in must be made by- physician when transfer or isary under paragraph (c) (1) ection; and en transfer or discharge is aragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) or (D) of evided to the receiving provider nimum of the following: ation of the practitioner of the resident. Is entative information including in the information for the care plan goals; esary information, including a ent's discharge summary, each as applicable, and intation, as applicable, to ensure the transition of care. Note that the facility determined that the facility de	F6	1. Resident affected by the practice: The facility failed to ensure the Jersey Universal Transfer for physician discharge summary completed for resident #289. #289 was discharged from the Number of the Property of the Prop	ne New m and y was Resident he facility se who provided with rocess for her LTC		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315284	B. WING _			C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	Reference: NJ.gov https://www.nj.gov "INSTRUCTIONS NEW JERSEY UN dated August 2011 Jersey Universal Tommunicates per care information and health care facilities patient information regulations and complete information regulations and complete all boxe by A licensed health complete all section form, to the best of facility or program 1. The Universal Tomedication information (c) A licensed hear send a completed Transfer Form with transferred. (d) A licensed hear retain a completed Transferred as part record On 12/04/24 at 10 the closed medical A review of the Ad	//////////////////////////////////////	F 62	Universal Transfer Form. 2. Identifying other reside be affected by the deficient Residents being discharged LTC facility could be affected deficient practice. Discharges for December vand no residents were discented the facility to another LTC of period. 3. Measures or systemic ensure that the deficiencies Licensed Nurses and U.S. Fin-serviced on the policy/prodischarging residents to an that includes the New Jerse Transfer Form, beginning 1 Director of Nursing and Assof Nursing. The Clinical Mateam and The Medical Recin-serviced on completion of discharge summary for all redischarged, beginning on 1 Director of Nursing and Assof Nursing. 4. Monitoring the continue effectiveness of the system The Director of Nursing or conduct audits of discharge charts to ensure accurate of the New Jersey Universal than discharge summaries weeks then monthly x 2 more of the audit will be reviewed Quality Assurance Meeting over the duration of the audit	t practice: d to another ed by this were audited charged from during this changes to s will not recur: OIA (b) (6) were ocess for tother facility ey Universal 12/4/24 by the sistant Director of Physician residents 2/4/24 by the sistant Director of Physician residents 2/4/24 by the sistant Director of Physician residents 2/4/24 by the sistant Director ed nic change: Designee will ed resident service of ransfer form weekly x 4 onths. Results d at the Monthly and Quarterly	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	A review of the Proat 2:17 PM, indicat transferred to anot facility closer to far belongings were paresident in private v. A review of the UTI the top of the form completed," reveal specific areas were #5, #7, #9, #13, an areas were blank v. #8 reason for trans NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1), #1 NJ EX Order 26.4(b)(1), #1 NJ	gress Note (PN) dated	F	522	ensure compliance and reassesses further action.	d for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING		12	C / 12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		11212524	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 622	The medical record summary. On 12/5/24 at 9:00 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 resident was transfuTF and made copreceiving facility wh the resident's dischorate of the "Dispensedent" and surve Resident #289's UT resident's discharge completed. A review of the "Dispensedent" assist representatives in copost-acute care process "policy date facility will assist representatives in copost-acute care procedured and process goals, and prinformation will be processed as a processident's discharge resident's discharge resident resident's discharge resident residen	AM, the surveyor interviewed who stated if a erred, the staff completed the ies of the record for the ich include but not limited to; arge summary. O AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) The presence of y team, acknowledged that F was not complete and the esummary was not	F6	522			
	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)3 Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(t Comprehensive Care Plan	F 6	556		1/17/25	
	§483.21(b)(1) The timplement a compr	chensive Care Plans facility must develop and rehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING				COMPLETED		
		315284	B. WING			12/1	; 2/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	CODE	127	212024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD HE APPROPR	N SHOULD BE	
F 656	resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, at needs that are iden assessment. The objective the followi (i) The services that or maintain the resist physical, mental, arrequired under §48. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, inclustreatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resist (iv) In consultation versident's represent (A) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's provide as a service outcomes. (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The services and time medical contact agency entities, for this pure (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The services and time medical contact agency entities, for this pure (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section.	orth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must ang - t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and oreference and potential for acilities must document at's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to ies and/or other appropriate	F6	556			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		315284	B. WING _		1	2/12/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-co. This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview it was dete develop an individ plan (ICCP) for a review of the facility the surveyor the facility the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor review of the Adadmission summar was admitted with included; NJ Executed 189.	competent and trauma-informed. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and record region and that the facility failed to ualized comprehensive care resident with a new receiving resident with a new receiving resident practice was 22 residents reviewed for are plans (Resident #189), and the following: 40 AM, during the initial tour of receiver observed Resident #189 in a wheelchair. The resident receiving receiving resident receiving resident receiving resident receiving resident receiving resident receiving receiving resident receiving resident receiving receiving resident receiving receiving receiving receiving resident receiving rec	F 65	1. Resident affected by defici practice: The facility failed to develop an individualized comprehensive of for a resident with a new who was receiving care to a who was r	care plan Order 26.4b1 NEECCOMER 2 updated to to very construction who could actice: the facility fected by fites were th surgical anges to ce does not Unit s and in include			
	Minimum Data Se dated , in Interview of Menta meaning the re review of Section	t (MDS), an assessment tool dicated the resident had a Brief all Status (BIMS) score NEED OTHER STATE (BIMS) AND Exec Order 26.4b1		4. Monitoring the continued effectiveness of the systemic continued Director of Nursing/designee valudits of all new admissions to accurate completion of compressive plans for surgical sites/woweekly x 4 then monthly x 2. R	will conduct ensure ehensive ounds			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		•	22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	, .=	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	A review of the Plincluded a physic to cleanse the NJ daily. A review of the condition of the Condition of the IC daily. A review of the IC daily. A review of the IC daily. A review of the IC daily daily. A review of the IC daily daily executed what would be stated NJ Exec Order 26.4bl daily executed a new NJ Exec Order 26.4bl daily executed NJ Exec Order 26.4bl daily executed NJ Exec Order 26.4bl daily executed NJ Exec Order 26.4bl daily executed by executed a resident, executed a resident, comeet a residents	nysician Order Summary ian's order (PO) dated Exec Order 26.4b1 , and an NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 prresponding Treatment ecord (TAR) revealed that as receiving NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 CCP did not include a Subsection of the included in the electronic temporary interviewed in the electronic temporary in the elect		556	the audit will be reviewed at the M Quality Assurance Meeting and Q over the duration of the audit processure compliance and reassess further action.	uarterly ess to	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1 22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	121	12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pa	ge 15	F6	56			
F 657 SS=D		nd Revision	F6	57			1/17/25
	§483.21(b)(2) A corbe- (i) Developed withir the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not I (A) The attending p (B) A registered nurresident. (C) A nurse aide wiresident. (D) A member of fo (E) To the extent properties and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident renot practicable for the resident's care plandisciplines as deterior as requested by (iii)Reviewed and reteam after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview facility documents, facility failed to a) resident to a president or a president or as requested by (iii)Reviewed and reteam after each as comprehensive and assessments.	interdisciplinary team, that imited to hysician. rse with responsibility for the th responsibility for the od and nutrition services staff. acticable, the participation of e resident's representative(s). It is included in a resident's e participation of the resident epresentative is determined the development of the included the testaff or professionals in mined by the resident's needs the resident. Evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the did quarterly review No is not met as evidenced of and review of pertinent it was determined that the			Residents affected by the deficient practice: Resident #55's care plan was updated.	ted	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	TE SURVEY MPLETED C	
		315284	B. WING _			12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	(ICCP) for a reside practice was ident reviewed for #55), and was evid 1. On 12/3/24 at 9 the facility, the sur and was informed NIExec Order 25.45 On 12/9/24 at 10:2 the medical record record indicated the back to the facility. A review of the Adadmission summa admitted to the facility were with a second to the facility of the medical record indicated the facility. A review of the medical record indicated the facility were with a second to the facility of the medical facility. A review of the medical meaning the impaired cognition of the medical review of the meaning the impaired cognition. NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) A review of the Order 26.4(b) A review of the Order 26.4(c) The order 26.4	ent after a	F 65	with versions upon on 12/6/24. Resident #14 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 further care plan intervent 2. Identifying other reside be affected by the deficient All Residents who have a an incident could be affect deficient practice. Current residents with a fafor care plan updates with issues. 3. Measures or systemic ensure that the deficiencie undersystem of the incidents of the process by Director of Nurplaced on the timing of concare plan with a new intervitime of the incident. 4. Monitoring the continue effectiveness of the system of the incident. 4. Monitoring the continue effectiveness of the system of the incident. 4. Monitoring the continue effectiveness of the system of the incident incident ensure timely completion of interventions weekly x 4 the Results of audit will be reversible to a did to the duration process to ensure compliances to ensure compliances of the system of the duration process to ensure compliances to ensure compliances of the system of the duration process to ensure compliances to ensure compliances of the system of the duration process to ensure compliances to ensure compliances of the system of the duration process to ensure compliances of the system of the duration process to ensure compliances of the system of the duration process of the system of the duration process to ensure compliances of the system of the duration process of the system of the	had no requiring ion. ents who could at practice: fall or who have ted by this all were audited no noted changes to es will not recur: , Unit visors and ced on the ents and the resing. Emphasis mpleting the vention at the led mic change: esignee will the reports to of CarePlan nen monthly x 3. viewed at e Meeting and of the audit ance and		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	C C CX3) DATE SURVEY	
	315284					12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
F 657	A review of the positive resident was a last resident was a moderated to the resident was a last resident was a moderated to; keep NJ Ex Order 26.4 to; heep NJ Ex Order 26.4 to; he plan goals were that from NJ Ex Order 26.4 to; he	he resident could be resident assessment dated following the resident's become area dated evised on become resident's interventions included resident would be free the resident would be free from resident would be free resident w	F6				
	of the facility, the su	:00 AM, during the initial tour urveyor observed Resident ecliner chair in their bedroom.					
	Resident #14 lying observed resident's bed and	B PM, the surveyor observed in bed sleeping. The surveyor located on both sides of the the resident's bed was lidevice within reach.					
	On 12/4/24 at 1:13	PM, the surveyor reviewed the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315284	B. WING		12	12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		12/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	A review of the Admreflected that the refacility with diagnos to; NJ Exec Order 26.4 Section NJ Ex Order 26.4 Section NJ Exec Order 26.4 A review of the Ord PO dated NJ Exec Order 26.4 A review of the facil reports revealed that NJ Exec Order 26.4 A review of the ICC 9/12/22, that the restrelated to NJ Exec Order 26.4 always call for NJ Exec Order 26.4 always call for NJ Exec Order 26.4	Resident #14. nission Record Face sheet esident was admitted to the est that included but not limited 26.4b1 at recent comprehensive MDS icated the resident had a processor of the processor o	F6	657			
	. Interventions	If NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) included but not limited to;					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.5004		D. WING		С	
		315284	B. WING			12/	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	for items of information on the cause of the any new intervention. During an interview at 11:20 AM, the unidentified that a ICC interventions as channually. The was a fall, the ICC interventions. The Resident #14's ICC NJ Exec Order 26.4 A review of the facilipolicy dated implemed. each resident's rihazards will be evaresident's comprehenterventions will be b. The plan of care When any resident will e. Review the update as indicated. A review of the facility upon Status Change 9/1/24, included 2 revising the care placexperiences a status.	d, educate resident to use ut of reach, and review and attempt to determine The ICCP did not include a put into place after the with the surveyor on 12/5/24 S. FOIA (b)(6) CP should be updated with anges occurred, quarterly, and further stated that when there was updated with new acknowledged that the process and environmental lusted when developing the ensive plan of care. a. a monitored for effectiveness. will be revised as needed. 7. experiences a fall, the facility resident's care plan and limits. Lity's "Care Plan Revisions are policy dated implemented. Procedure for reviewing and	Fé	657			
F 658 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Services Provided I	Meet Professional Standards	F 6	658			1/17/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315284	B. WING	B. WING 12	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	12/12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 658	The services proving as outlined by the emust- (i) Meet profession This REQUIREME by: NJ Complaint # 17 Based on observation and review of pertinas determined the professional standing medications were emanner in accordary physician's order for the ensuring proper methodological physician's order for the ensuring proper methodological physician's order for the ensuring proper methodological physician's order for an and Resident #4. The professional standing Reference: New Jetts. Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotion such services as chealth counseling, supportive to or respondence in the executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions and executing medical professional nurse treating human respective professional nurse professional nurse treat	nprehensive Care Plans ded or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced r2281 tion, interview, record review, nent facility documentation, it at the facility failed to maintain ard of practice by a) ensuring administered in a timely ince with the resident's or Resident #48, and b) redication management by resident for Resident #60 resident gractice was 1 residents (Resident #48, Resident #4) reviewed for rerising Board. The Nurse restate of New Jersey states: resing as a registered resident as diagnosing and reponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through asefinding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, dical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized	F 658	1. Residents affected by the defic practice: The facility failed to maintain professtandard of practice by ensuring medications were administered in a manner in accordance with the resiphysicians order and ensuring propmedication management by borrow medications from one resident suppadminister to another resident. Resident #48 had not had further concerns of receiving medications of parameters since Resident #40 and Resident #4 recemedication as ordered. Licensed myho administered medication as cit resident #60 and #4 received individeducation. 2. Identifying other residents who be affected by the deficient practice. All residents can be affected by this practice. Residents #48, #60, and #4 were a for medication administration outsic parameters with no further issues identified. Five other residents were audited to ensure that all medication were available with no issues identified.	ssional a timely dent's er ving oly to sited outside . eived eurse ded to dual could e: s udited de of

	C / 12/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Reference: New Jersey Statutes Annotated, Title 45, Chapter 11. Nursing Board. The Nurse Practice Act for the State of New Jersey states: "The practice of nursing as a licensed practical nurse is defined as performing tasks and responsibilities within the framework of casefinding; reinforcing the patient and family teaching program through health teaching, health counseling and provision of supportive and restorative care, under the direction of a registered nurse or licensed or otherwise legally authorized physician or dentist." 1. During initial tour on 12/4/24 at 12:15 PM, the surveyor observed two nurses exiting Resident #48's bedroom. The nurse stated the resident just received their 12:00 PM medications and did not want to be bothered at this time. The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #48. A review of the Admission Record Face sheet (an admission summary) reflected that Resident #48 was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included, but not limited to A review of the most recent significant change in status Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool used to facilitate the management of care data Management of care 3. Measures or systemic changes to ensure that the deficiencies will not recur licensed nurses in-serviced on the Medication Administration Policy and the Medication	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING		1	C 2/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	interview for mental indicating that the result indicating in the condition of the condition in the parameters (3) time on NJ Exec Order 26.4(times on NJ Execorder 26.4(tim	I status score of NUExcoorder 26.461, resident had an eview in Section J "Health ed the resident received dication. Ider Summary Report included a 20) dated verse order 26, for 461 ay wake for administration. The eport also included a ated NJ Exec Order 26.461 The Order Summary Report dated verse order 26, with a soft verse order 26, verse order		658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MDED: ` '		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		229	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATH AVENUE IG BRANCH, NJ 07740	1 12	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 12/6/24 at 11:3 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) survey team what administering med medications can be or after the physicia acknowledge that 9 10 AM were considered to the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) training and the sunurse is administer parameters, they note that the medication on potential of an over A review of the factors.	5 AM, the surveyor asked the in the presence of the were the time frames for ications, and the stated an hour before an order. The stated and hour before an order. The stated late. 5 AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)), in the presence of in rvey team, stated that if the ring medications outside the seed to document the reason. The importance of administering time was to prevent the redose.	F6	558	DEFICIENCY)		
	compare medication etc.) with MAR to we medication name, Administer within	on source (bubble pack, vial, verify resident name, form, dose, route, and time a 60 minutes prior to or after less otherwise ordered by					
	administration observed Licensed dispensing and premedication to Resi of medication adm	35 AM, during medication ervations, the surveyor I Practical Nurse #1 (LPN #1) eparing to administer dent #60. During the process inistration, after showing the eation cards ("Bingo card"					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	121	1212024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	containing individuatime, for observation NJ Exec Order 26. medication cup. The retrieve the second when Resident #60 did not medication cart. The LPN be borrowing medication cart. The least support the least support to t	ally packaged pills), one at a on, the LPN #1 dispensed one 4b1 into a small plastic into a s	F	358			
	administration observed LPN #1 a medications for Re	AM, during medication ervation, the surveyor as she prepared 15 sident #4. Included in these J Exec Order 26.4b1					
	from the resident's stated Resident #4 the medication card it from another resi to borrow the NJ Ex from Resident #82 medications to I stated, "we aren't s	t to retrieve the medication medication cards, LPN #1 did not have this medication in t and she would have to borrow dent. LPN #1 then proceeded cec Order 26.4b1 LPN #1 then administered all Resident #4. LPN #1 then supposed to borrow another resident, but I don't					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING	j		C 12/12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		12/12/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	have backup medic The surveyor review Resident's #60, #68 a.) A review of the A (an admission sum #60 was admitted to that included, but no A review of Resider Minimum Data Set dated indicating the indicating the	rations on the medication cart." wed the medical records for 8, #4 and #82. Admission Record Face sheet mary) reflected that Resident to the facility with diagnoses of limited to; NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 at #60's most recent quarterly (MDS), an assessment tool icated the resident had a brief I status (BIMS) score of resident was IJ Exec Order 20.4b1 er Summary Report for ded a physician's order (PO)	F6	658		
	(an admission sum #68 was admitted to which included, but A review of Resider MDS dated	nt #68's most recent annual , indicated the resident had a Order 26.451 indicating the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315284	B. WING			1	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the Ord Resident #68 includated NJ Exec Ord C.) A review of the A review of Reside MDS dated NJ Exec Ord Resident had NJ Exec Ord Resident #4 included dated NJ Exec Ord C.) A review of the Ord Resident #4 included ated NJ Exec Ord C.) A review of the A review of the Ord Resident #4 included ated NJ Exec Ord C.	der Summary Report for ded a physician's order (PO) ler 26.4b1 Admission Record Face sheet amary) reflected that Resident to the facility with diagnoses to not limited to: Int #4's most recent quarterly indicated the resident had a physician's order (PO) ler Summary Report for eed a physician's order (PO)	Fe	558			
		nt #82's most recent quarterly indicated the resident had a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CON:	STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315284	B. WING			1	12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		229 BAT	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH AVENUE BRANCH, NJ 07740	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	A review of the Ord Resident #82 included NJ Exec Order On 12/5/24 at 9:08 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 stated that when a the nurse was to che ordered STAT (in the physician. The nurse should never another resident. On 12/5/24 at 9:15 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 nurse should check medication. The medication was not notify the physician and follow up with the further stated the nurse should check medication. The medication was not notify the physician and follow up with the further stated the nurse should check medication. The medication was not notify the physician and follow up with the further stated the nurse should check medication. The medication was not notify the physician and follow up with the further stated the nurse should check medication was not notify the physician and the residents reproceeded to state be borrowed from the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 the U.S. FOIA	AM, the surveyor interviewed further stated that a borrow a medication from AM, the surveyor interviewed just attended if its not in the pyxis, all the pharmacy to see if it can medicately) and also notify further stated that a borrow a medication from AM, the surveyor interviewed just attended in the pharmacy to see if it can medicately) and also notify further stated that a borrow a medication from AM, the surveyor interviewed just also stated that if the tin the pyxis, the nurse should also stated that if the tin the pyxis, the nurse should also stated that if the tin the pyxis, the nurse should also stated that if the tin the pyxis, the nurse should also stated that if the tin the pharmacy. The pharmacy. The pharmacy is then that medications should not one resident for another.	F6	58				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		229	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATH AVENUE NG BRANCH, NJ 07740	121	TETEVET
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	to notify the physici resident. The borrow medications further stated from another resider run out of their medication and their medication may be a support of the facily and the facily and the facily and the facily with MAR to with the facily with MAR to with the facily with medication name, fundaminister within scheduled time unless that the facily and the facily with the facil	e was no back up, the nurse is an, pharmacy, and the stated the nurse should not a from another resident. The that borrowing medications ent can cause that resident to dication. Ity's "Medication blemented on 9/1/24, included in source (bubble pack, vial, erify resident name, form, dose, route, and time 60 minutes prior to or after less otherwise ordered by		658			
	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(§483.25(b) Skin Int §483.25(b)(1) Press Based on the compresident, the facility (i) A resident receiv professional standar pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the in demonstrates that to (ii) A resident with professional standar pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the in demonstrates that to (iii) A resident with professional standar promote healing, promote healing, promote healing, promote healing, promote ulcers from de This REQUIREMENT	egrity sure ulcers. brehensive assessment of a must ensure that- res care, consistent with ards of practice, to prevent d does not develop pressure dividual's clinical condition they were unavoidable; and bressure ulcers receives and and services, consistent andards of practice, to revent infection and prevent	F€	686	Residents affected by the defic	ient	1/17/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	² CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 686	pertinent facility does that the facility faile prevention and by the physician. To identified for 1 of 2 reviewed for the facility the survey the facility the survey the bed. Resident freceiving because of a surveyor asked if it stated, 'NJ Exec Order 26. On 12/5/24 at 11:00 Resident #85 in be NJ Exec Order 26. On 12/5/24 at 10:00 the medical record. A review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted with a included but was no NJ Exec Order 26. A review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted with a included but was no NJ Exec Order 26. A review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted with a included but was no NJ Exec Order 26. A review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted with a status (BIMS) scort that the resident was the	cumentation it was determined d to provide NI Exec Order 26.4b1 (Order 26.4b)(1) devices as ordered his deficient practice was residents (Resident #85) (Order 26.4b1) and was evidenced and was evidenced. The had was evidenced and the resident reder 26.4b1 and the resident did not have a was evidenced and was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced and the resident did not have a was evidenced.	F 6	practice: Orders were discontinued and no NJ Exec Order 26.4 per recommendation as N had been vertical as of rounds and NJ Exec Order 26.4 NJ Exec	was in J Exec Order 26. It is rounds a second that who in the practice is and that were audited and that were carried and that were carried and that were carried and the practice of the pra	could e: are at ed to out. to recur: s were vound eige will ults to s were enthly x ed at eting he		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING				C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			229 E	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATH AVENUE IG BRANCH, NJ 07740	1 121	IZIZVZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	and was at risk for	age 30 lent had a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 the development of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ysician Order Summary (PO)	F 6	886			
	revealed an order when in bed, a PC NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 f NJ Exec Order 26	dated Number of the form of the Number 26.4b1 (a) dated Number 26.4b1, for a for the Number 26.4b1, a PO dated					
	nevealed a focus a NJ Exec Order 26 initiated on Special and measures to p protocols for treati	rent resident care plan rea for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) to .4b1 . The care plan was .1 Interventions included to and family of causative factors or event NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) to .4b1 . The care plan was .2 Interventions included to and family of causative factors or event NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) follow facility ment of NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) and identify and identify a factors and eliminate/resolve					
	. The reside	ent also had a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 onsult recommended a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ew of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	consultant note re measur On 12/5/24 at 12:2 observed in bed. The measure of the	commended to continue es. 28 PM, the resident was The resident was not on a limited and the resident did not have 4b1 . The surveyor asked if					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (2)		incurrent transmission in the contract of the		TIPLE ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315284	B. WING			I	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		229	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATH AVENUE NG BRANCH, NJ 07740	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	in bed and the resident sometimes." resident if they wer and the resident to surveyor then aske fitted them for a stated "no." The resident "no." The resident "no." The resident "stated "no." The resident "stated "no." The resident #85. The wore NJ Exec Order 12/5/24 at 1:31 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Resident #85. The wore NJ Exec Order 12/6/24 at 12:11 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) recommendations consultants. The recommendations consultants. The recommendations of stated to NJ Exec Order 26. On 12/9/24 at 1:00 policy titled, "Press Management", date that the facility was of avoidable injurie and is to provide the resident in the provide the resident in the facility was of avoidable injurie and is to provide the resident in the provide the resident in the facility was of avoidable injurie and is to provide the resident in the facility was of avoidable injurie and is to provide the resident in the facility was of avoidable injurie and is to provide the resident in the resident in the facility was of avoidable injurie and is to provide the resident in	The surveyor asked the e offered a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and the resident if the facility cocorder 26.4b1 and the resident sident pointed to their own on the nightstand and said caring for surveyor asked if the resident er 26.4b1, and she stated, er 26.4b1, and she stated, er 26.4b1. "The surveyor then he resident had a prevent with regarding the made by the NJEXOGER 20.4b1 stated that the were reviewed by the Unit then carried out. The surveyor dent would need a NJEXOGER 20.4b1 and prevent NJEXOGER 20.4b1 of the 4b1. PM, the surveyor reviewed the ure Injury Prevention and end 9/1/24. The policy included committed to the prevention s, unless clinically unavoidable eatment and services to heal and prevent development of sulcers.	F6	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. TIDENTIEICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315284	B. WING_			12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 SS=D	S483.25(d) Accide The facility must er §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREME by: Based on observat pertinent facility fails smoked sign the "s upon admission. T identified for 1 of 3 reviewed for accide A review of the res Contract/Agreeme signed by the resic could not provide a admission. This deficient prace following: On 12/3/24 at 10:5 surveyor observed the hallway with On 12/6/24 at 1:03 Resident #82 in the stated, "I am going	nts. nsure that - resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced ution, interview, and review of couments, it was determined ed to have a resident who Smoking Contract/Agreement" his deficient practice was residents (Resident #82) ents. ident's "Smoking nt" provided by the facility was lent on """ tice was evidenced by the 3 AM, during the initial tour the Resident #82 NEXEST OF STATES in	F 68	1. Resident affected by despractice: Resident #82 had a NJ Exec Completed on Completed on Residents who smoke could by this deficient practice. All other residents who smoke audited for smoking contract further issues were identified. 3. Measures or systemic of ensure that the deficiencies Smoking policy/process resprovided to clinical team (US) which was anothe U.S. FOIA (b) (6) in policetor of Nursing. The Smoking Policy was resperson with all residents who require a smoking assessment contract upon admission to the Monitoring the continued.	ts who could practice: I be affected ke were ts and no d. hanges to will not recur: education FOIA(D)(6) nagers, eed Nurses, erson by viewed in o smoke ent and the facility.	1/17/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. TIDENTIEICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			12/1	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	On 12/4/24 at 9:41 medical record for A review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the including but not line. A review of the most Minimum Data Set used to facilitate the indicating that the resident for "Health Condition a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b). A review of the indiplan (ICCP) included that the resident was included that the fasafety evaluation of educate the resident facility's NJ Ex Order 2 will sometimes ask her friends. The IC dated will sometimes ask her friends. Interversident is assisted.	AM, the surveyor reviewed the Resident #82. nission Record face sheet (an y) reflected that the resident e facility with diagnoses nited to; NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 st recent comprehensive (MDS), an assessment tool e management of care dated hat the resident had a brief I status score of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 esident had an eview of the MDS in Section Jons" reflected the resident was	F6	689	effectiveness of the systemic chan The Activities Director/Designee will up to five smokers to ensure adher smoking policy and procedure have completed weekly x 4 then monthly Results of the audit will be reviewed Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting Quarterly over the duration of the aprocess to ensure compliance and reassessed for further action.	ill audit rence to e been y x 2. ed at the g and audit	

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315284	B. WING		12	C / 12/2024	
	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
A review of the the electronic medi most recent on The that the resident was afely. A review of the resident contract/Agreemer signed by the resident was afely.	Assessment, located in cal record (eMR) revealed the assessment was completed one assessment indicated as NEX ORDER 25-4(0)(1) and could NEX ORDER 25-4(0)(F6	889			
admission. On 12/6/24 at 1:24 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 smoking assessme admission and qual succioer 25-40% contracts admission. The #82 was U.S. FOIA (b)(6). On 12/9/24 at 10:11 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6). VEX. FOIA (b)(6) VEX. FOIA (b)(6) To hours of admission when	PM, the surveyor interviewed who stated that ents were completed upon reterly. The sales stated that are signed by the resident on acknowledge that Resident 7 AM, the surveyor interviewed should be completed within ion. The stated contracts should be completed					
the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 training and the sur Smoking Contracts admission. The Contract should ha upon admission.	in the presence of in the presen					
	Continued From particles of the electronic medimost recent on Safely. A review of the safely. A review of the resident was safely. On 12/6/24 at 1:24 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 smoking assessme admission and qual safely). On 12/9/24 at 10:11 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 smoking assessme admission. The safely was U.S. FOIA (b)(6 smoking assessme admission and qual safely). On 12/9/24 at 10:11 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 smoking assessme admission. The safely was u.S. FOIA	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 34 A review of the description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent description of the electronic medical record description of t	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 34 A review of the Supplied assessment, located in the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent sessessment was completed on the resident was supplied and could safely. A review of the resident's Supplied and could safely. A review of the resident's Supplied and could safely. A review of the resident's Supplied safely. A review of the resident of Supplied Su	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STEE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 34 A review of the sessessment, located in the electronic medical record (eMR) revealed the most recent provided by the facility was signed by the resident or safety. A review of the resident's footnated by the facility could not provide a sessessment was completed on admission. On 12/6/24 at 1:24 PM, the surveyor interviewed the signed by the resident or signed by the resident on admission. The signed by the resident or signed by the resident or signed by the resident or admission. The contracts are signed by the resident or admission. On 12/9/24 at 10:17 AM, the surveyor interviewed the signed by the resident or signed by the resident or admission. The contracts are signed by the resident or admission. The contracts are signed by the resident or admission. The contracts are signed by the resident or admission. The contracts are signed by the resident or admission. The contracts were completed within 72 hours of admission. The could not speak to when stated that smoking contracts should be completed other than upon admission. On 12/9/24 at 11:05 AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in the U.S. FOIA (b	RECORRECTION STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING		- 1	C 12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	included the reside admission to deterr or non-smoker. If a include: e. All re	ge 35 d Visitors" no revision date, nt will be evaluated on nine if he or she is a smoker smoker, the evaluation will sidents that smoke are moking agreement contract.	F6	589			
F 695 SS=E	S 483.25(i) Respiratracheostomy care The facility must erneeds respiratory of care and tracheal scare, consistent with practice, the comproare plan, the resident 483.65 of this stand 483.65 of this stand 483.65 of this stand review of pertindetermined that the properly and by ensplace for a resident deficient practice was as for 1. On 12/3/24 at 10 observed Resident performing morning	and tracheal suctioning. Issure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such the professional standards of whensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart. Note in the professional standards of who receive, record review, ment facility documents, it was a facility failed to ensure a.) who received and dated for a physician's order was in who received for 3 of 3 for the professional standards or the professi	F6	1. Residents affected by deficipractice: The facility failed to ensure equipment was stored and dated and ensure a physician sorder place for a resident who receive Resident #19 stored in a protective covering on Resident #54 stored in a protective covering of Resident #55 stored in a protective covering in a protective cove	d properly was in d and an 12/3/24.	1/17/25	

	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245004					
	315284	B. WING			12/1	12/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH,	LLC		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN' PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
turned off and the NJ Executive Top of the NJ Executive In a protective On 12/4/24 at 11:25 AM, the medical records for R A review of the Admission admission summary) refleadmitted to the facility with included but not limited to reflected that the resident for Mental Status (BIMS) which indicated a NJ Executive A review of the individuality plan included a focus are revised to the individuality plan included a focus are revised to the resident for Mental Status (BIMS) which indicated a focus are revised to the individuality plan included a focus are revised to the resident for Mental Status (BIMS) which indicated a focus are revised to the individuality plan included a focus are revised to the resident for MJ Executive Indicated to the individuality plan included a focus are revised to the resident for MJ Executive Indicated to the individuality plan included a focus are revised to the resident for MJ Executive Indicated to the Indicated to the Indicated Indicat) that was ac Order 26.4b1) was draped across the was not was changed, and it was covering. The surveyor reviewed desident #19. In Record face sheet (an exted the resident was hidagnoses which boy; NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Minimum Data Set tool dated street old dated street finterview score of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Zed comprehensive care a dated street of the diagnosis (dx) of Interventions include to	F	695	Residents that require oxygen thera could be affected by this deficient practice. Audit of all residents who require oxygen thera completed to ensure orders in care plan in place, and all equipmed dated and bagged. No other concewere identified. 3. Measures or systemic changes ensure that the deficiencies will not Licensed nurses were in-serviced that Assistant Director of Nursing on the policy/process of residents requirin oxygen therapy. The in-service includat respiratory tubing gets change bagged and dated each Wednesdathe 11-7 shift and licensed nurse is ensure the oxygen liter flow on the concentrator matches the oxygen of PCC. 4. Monitoring the continued effectiveness of the systemic change Unit Managers/Designee will conducted audits of residents requiring oxyger ensure orders, care plans, and all equipment is in place weekly x 4 th Monthly x 2. Results of the audit wireviewed at the Monthly Quality ass Meeting and Quarterly over the dur the audit process to ensure compliant reassessed for further action.	apy kygen place, nt rns to recur: by the e g uded d, y on to order in ge: let n to en ll be surance ation of	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		COMPLETED		
		315284	B. WING _		12	2/12/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 695	A review of the act (OSR) reflected a to change on Wednesdays o (11-7) shift or PRN A review of the cor Administration Reconsers were signiful weekly on Wee	physician's order (PO) dated when in use weekly in the 11:00 PM to 7:00 AM I. Tresponding Treatment cord (TAR) revealed that the ing for the changing of the Vednesdays.						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			I	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		229	BET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATH AVENUE NG BRANCH, NJ 07740	121	12/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pa	ge 38	F6	95			
	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the above concern.					
	observed Resident through a ^{NJ Exec Order 28,48} whi	:44 AM, the surveyor #54 lying in bed receiving was labeled and ch indicated the was labeled and at that time, the surveyor did storage bag.					
	On 12/4/24 at 12:15 PM, the surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #54.						
	reflected the reside	nission Record face sheet nt was admitted to the facility ch included but not limited too;					
	reflected that the re	rterly MDS dated second in the sident had a BIMS score of sident had a BIMS score of sident second in the sident second s					
	dated N Execonder26, and . I	P r included a focus area revised seems one seems of the					
	NJ Exec Order 25.4, to change	we OSR reflected a PO dated weekly, label, date, apponent every night shift on					
	the U.S. FOIA (b)(8), who s	5 AM, the surveyor interviewed tated that staff were expected s policy and change the					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315284	B. WING			1	12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH,		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL FERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	tubing as reflected on the TAR. The the policy in place infection from old, stated whithe tubing, they we and date it to ensurest of the facility so the 11-7 shift. The tubing with the dat provided a labeled the review of the prevent contaminastated proper storal equipment prevent were done by man followed and that so the U.S. FOIA (b)(A review of the fact policy dated 9/1/24 delivery tubing per they become soile	on the physician's orders and stated the facility had to prevent contamination and dirty, or broken the nursing staff changed are supposed to label, initial, are accountability and allows the staff to know it was done. O AM, the surveyor interviewed that the nursing staff changed ing every Wednesday night on stated that staff labeled the e and their initials, and they and dated by Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) so blaced in it when not in use to display the latest one and infection. The stated infection, and daily rounds agement to ensure policy was something was not missed.	F 6	95				
	observed Residen	D:51 AM, the surveyor t #239 in bed resting. The Exec Order 26.4b1						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315284	B. WING			/12/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 695	was connected to resident's bedside deliver NJ Exec Order On 12/4/24 at 10:3 Resident #239's e A review of the Ad reflected that the resident facility with diagnolimited to; NJ Executive A review of the physical Report did not included administrational administration of the Properties of the NJ Ex Order 26.4 (A review of the NJ Medication Administration and the Properties of the NJ Medication Administration and the NJ Medication Administration and the NJ Medication Administration and the NJ Medication Admin	used to deliver over at was connected to a hose that an NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 at the The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was set to 26.4b1 to the resident. 39 AM, the surveyor reviewed lectronic medical record (EMR). mission Record face sheet resident was admitted to the sis which included but was not corder 26.4b1 sysician's Order Summary ude a physician's order for tion. dividualized Comprehensive included a focus area that the ecorder 26.4b1 and interventions not limited to; Texec Order 26.4b1 as ordered. Diggress Notes included an ary note dated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 did the resident's vital signs and lent had a NJ Exec Order 26.4(b)(1) NJ Exec While being administered	F6	95				
	On 12/6/24 at 11:4	3 AM, the surveyor interviewed						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315284	B. WING		12/12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)		LD BE COMPLÉTION
F 695	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 residents who used physician's order for reviewed Resorders and confirm the administration or received 15 received 16 received 17 reviewed Resorders and confirm the administration or received 17 reviewed 18 reviewed 18 review of the faci policy dated 9/1/24 administered under in the case of an eroxygen is administered	who stated that required a required a required a required a return the use. At that time, the sident #239's physician's red that there were no order for a resident who acknowledged was supposed to have an place and did not. Ility's "Oxygen Administration", includedoxygen is rorders of a physician, except mergency. In such case, rered and orders for oxygen are as practicable when the	F 69	95	
F 698 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(I) §483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must er require dialysis rec with professional st comprehensive per the residents' goals This REQUIREMED by: Based on observa and review of pertin was determined that	nsure that residents who eive such services, consistent tandards of practice, the rson-centered care plan, and	F 6	Resident affected by deficien practice: The facility failed to ensure a phy order was in place to properly as:	sician's

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		315284	B. WING			12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	a resident's practice was identification reviewed for evidenced by the few of their room. The resident where the resident where the resident where the resident and they have the resident #81's me and they have the resident had a Brief (BIMS) score of the modulation of the physical section C - Cogresident had a Brief (BIMS) score of the physical section as an active A review of the physical section and they are revealed not a compared to the physical section of the physical section of the physical sections. A review of the indiplan (ICCP) included	access site. This deficient field for 1 of 1 residents (Resident #81), and was blowing: 4 PM, during initial tour of the probserved Resident #81 in sident informed the surveyor and a medical emergency started to do to be sent to the hospital for PM, the surveyor reviewed dical record. PM, the surveyor reviewed dical record. The sident was illity with diagnosis which tool limited to problem with the street comprehensive (MDS), an assessment tool flected the resident indicated intive Patterns" that the fill Interview for Mental Status review of Section O, Special lures, and programs, included	F 698	residents entered for resident #81 to describe affected by the deficient presidents with a dialysis act the potential to be affected. Other residents with a dialys were audited with no negative noted. 3. Measures or systemic densure that the deficiencies Licensed Nurses in-serviced policy/process of resident redialysis to include assessing thrill by Assistant Director of the Monitoring the continued effectiveness of the systemic Unit Manager/designee will a four dialysis resident's chart orders/care plan is in place withen monthly x 2. Results of be reviewed at the Monthly of Assurance Meeting and Quaduration of the audit process compliance and reassessed action.	theck for the theck for the theck for the the the theck for the the theck sis access site have the findings the theck for the the theck for the the theck for the the theck for the the theck for the the theck for the the theck for the theck	

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			l	12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	Continued From page 43		F6	98				
	did not have interve the NEXE OTHER 2018 EX OTHER 2	entions to monitor or assess						
	Administration Rec	stration (MAR) and Treatment ord (TAR) did not include the g that the						
	the Licensed Practi (LPN/UM #1), who	AM, the surveyor interviewed ical Nurse/Unit Manager confirmed that Resident #81 ss called a NU Exec Order 26.461						
	LPN #2, who stated and that she was no she felt for a NJ Ex	AM, the surveyor interviewed different #81 had an otallowed to monitor LPN #2 further stated that ec Order 26.4b1), but it was not documented.						
	the U.S. FOIA (b) (6 resident with a orders to check the nurses signed as of time, the physician's orders and order for assess a cknowledge provide documental assessed by the nuall know the golden if it was not document document."	should have that the ompleted on the TAR. At that ewed Resident #81's and confirmed that there was						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			l '	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	IL	12/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	dated of 9/1/24, inc that the dialysis acc graft) is checked be treatments and eve	ludedthe nurse will ensure cess site (e.g. AV shunt or efore and after dialysis ery shift for patency by ng) for a bruit and palpating	F€	898			
	NJAC 8:39- 27.1(a) Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3) §483.45 Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.70(f). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures		F	755			1/17/25
	dispensing, and additiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obting pharmacist whospects of the proving facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estal	urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility rain the services of a licensed dides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in the blishes a system of records of the services in the services and the services in the services are system of records of the services and the services in the services are system of records of the services are system.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	·		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						C	· I
		315284	B. WING			12/1	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	§483.45(b)(3) Deteorder and that an a is maintained and proceed that the pharmaceutical serprofessional standard administered medication was acclindividual Patien Madministration Received was incorrect occurrences on Medeficient practice was evidenced On 12/05/24 at 09:3 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) with the begin the cycle courted the medication of the user floor. At the presence of the user floor. At the presence of the user floor on the declining courted that the on the declining courted that the on the declining courted that the user floor is that the on the declining courted that the user floor is that the on the declining courted that the user floor is that the on the declining courted that the on the declining courted that the user floor is that the on the declining courted that the user floor is the user floor floor is the user floor floor is the user floor floor is the user floor	ge 45 rmines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced are in accordance with a seriodically failed to provide vices in accordance with a seriodic to ensure, a) dispensed and by the accordance with a seriodic to ensure, a) dispensed and by the accordance with a seriodic to ensure, a) dispensed and by the accordance with a seriodic to ensure, a) dispensed and by the accordance with a seriodic to ensure, a) dispensed and accordance with a seriodic to ensure, a) dispensed and accordance with a seriodic to a shifts with 16 dication Cart accordance floor. This as identified on 1 of 2 viewed for medication storage, by the following: 33 AM, the surveyor observed and time, the surveyor in the and and accordance with a surveyor in the accordance on the surveyor in the and and accordance with a surveyor in the and accordance with a surveyor in the accordance with a surveyor with a su	F 7		1. 1. Resident affected by the depractice: The facility failed to provide pharmaceutical services in accorda with professional standards to ensudispensed and administered control substance medication was accurate counted, and the individual patient NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) administration record sheet was incorrect for 8 shill 6 occurrences on medication Cartitle floor. Investigation was initiated. Nurse with signed MAR was interviewed and indicated that medication was administered but was not document Individual Patient Controlled Substandinistration Record (IPSCAR). Individual nurse who did not accurate document on IPSCAR received in peducation on the Controlled Substandinistration and Accountability Polymers who completed the shift countable of th	eficient Ince Illed Illed Illed Ince Ince Ince Ince Ince Ince Ince Ince	DATE
	Medication Adminis revealed that the m administered and s	wed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 tration Record (MAR) which issing NJEX ORDER 20.4(bX1) was igned off on the residents or the scheduled 10:00 pm			 (11p-7a and 7a-3p) received in perseducation on the Controlled Substa Administration and Accountability. 2. Identifying other residents who be affected by the deficient practice Residents who receive narcotic 	nce could	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315284	B. WING			I	2/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			229	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 BATH AVENUE DNG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	dose but was not so declining redicated that there occurrences for chack was inaccura for the following data (11pm-7am shift), and (11pm-7am shift), and (11pm-11pm shift), and (11pm-11pm shift). A review of the shift Court of the Licensed Pract (LPN/UM #2) who done during shift creceiving nurses for The shift court was not being follo count was not done of the shift count was no	Shift Count" log were 8 shifts with 16 ange of shift that the blister tely counted as having one left ates: "VEX. OTHER TOWN THE	F7	555	medication could be affected by thi deficient practice. 3. Measures or systemic changes ensure that the deficiencies will not Licensed Nurses received in perso education on the Medication Administration Policy and the proceed of shift narcotic count by Direct Nursing / Designee by reviewing the Medication Administration Policy arend of shift count with the Nurses. 4. Monitoring the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. The Director of Nursing or Designer complete an audit of all narcotic consheets to ensure accuracy weekly amonthly x 2. Results of the audit wireviewed at the Monthly Quality. Assurance Meeting and Quarterly of duration of the audit process to ensure accuracy accuracy.	s to t recur: on ess of tor of ie nd the ge: ee will ount x4 then ill be over the sure	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		229	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 BATH AVENUE DNG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF CORRECTION CORRECTION CONTROL OF CORRECTION CORREC		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	are accounted for it all controlled substa-automated medica recorded on the decases the dose not match the dose recording record, or othe dual purpose of recording record, or other dual purpose of recording record, or other dual purpose of recording record, or other dual purpose of recording record and the series account for access keys at the NJAC 8:39-29.3(a)(b) Thus Regimen Rev CFR(s): 483.45(c)(f) The compact of the resident's medical pharmacis \$483.45(c)(f) The prime purpose of the facility's medical direction and these reports in (i) Irregularities to the facility's medical direction for the resident's medical direction for the prime purpose of the facility's medical direction for the resident's review in separate, written reattending physician	n one of the following ways: ii) ances obtained from non ation cart or cabinet are signated usage form. g) In all ed on the usage form must corded on the MAR, controlled er facility specified form serves cording both narcotic ient administration. ation: b) For areas without ing systems, two licensed all controlled substances and end of each shift. 6, 29.4 (g) iew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5) egimen Review. drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a st.		755			1/17/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING		1:	C 2/ 12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	minimum, the resident the irregularity (iii) The attending resident's medical irregularity has been action has been to be no change in the physician should of the resident's medical strength of the process and strength of the process	dent's name, the relevant drug, of the pharmacist identified. Only sician must document in the record that the identified en reviewed and what, if any, ken to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in ical record. If a cility must develop and and procedures for the monthly ew that include, but are not mes for the different steps in the pharmacist must take entifies an irregularity that the icon to protect the resident. In it is not met as evidenced we record review, and review of ments, it was determined that the ensure recommendations of the contents. The pharmacist is the pharmacist must take entifies an irregularity that the interview of ments, it was determined that the ensure recommendations of the contents is the pharmacist must be provided by manner for 2 of 5 residents. Resident #35) reviewed for	F 7	1. Residents affected by practice: For residents #54 and #35 nursing reviewed and add pharmacy consultant recofor six months for both residents with recommend the pharmacy consultant? Consultant Pharmacy Refollowed up with in a time All pharmacy recommend December were audited by Nursing to confirm that proving recommendations completed, with no issues a Measures or systemics.	5, provider and liressed ommendations sidents. idents who could not practice: nendations from are at risk if the port is not ly manner. lations for by the Director of ovider and is were is noted.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315284	B. WING_		1	12/2024
		DUTH, LLC STEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	CTION	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 756	A review of the qua (qMDS) dated cognitive skills for cognitive was increased by the cognitive of the was increased by the cognitive of the correspondent of the correspondent of the cognitive of the c	rterly Minimum Data Set it, reflected that the resident's daily decision making scored a ting they were report dated potential for seased with the concurrent use eased with the concurrent use it is the attending physician. A sponding Medication ord (MAR) reflected that the eas not completed by the report dated was recommended once are and to consider changing had been as not of the orders. The second of the orders. The second of the orders. The second of the corresponding MAR ecommendation was not accility. FOIA (b)(6) in indicated to consider in the consider in the consider of the corresponding makes and accility.	F 75	ensure that the deficiencies will Beginning on 12/6/24, Unit Mar	nagers and received of Nursing. lations are ek of ultant. to ensure n etion of the reports x3 elts will be nee e audit	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COMPLETED			
		315284	B. WING			1	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, C 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, N	NJ 07740	1 12	TEIEUE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	X (EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULI RENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	the elderly and to p benefit for use for ronce every 3 month signed or dated by review of the correct the recommendation facility. A review of the U.S. report dated the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) to addressed in NJ Ex was not signed or ophysician. A review reflected that the recompleted by the facility monthly; tha NJ Ex Order 26.4(thand unit managers CP's recommendations of the UMS. Furtherm appropriate time for to be completed was them, and she was recommendations. NECONST (NECONSTANT) WEXTERN WAS indicated: The Admission Rec #35 was admitted to the correct of the U.S. Resident #35's me was indicated:	blease evaluate the risk versus more then 7 day or more then 1. The report was not the attending physician. A sponding MAR reflected that on was not completed by the report was not completed by the report was not completed by the report of the corresponding MAR recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The report was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The report was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility. 1. FOIA (b)(6) 1. The recommendation was not acility.		756			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING	i		1	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	127	12/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	A review of the phy Report included bu discontinued order every eight hours a date of with a reason to discontinued of the CP	rsician's Order Summary t was not limited to a for NJ Exec Order 26.4(b)(1) as needed (PRN) for N Exec Order 20 461 , which had a order start d an order end date of Secontinue of "non-use."	F	756			
	have not been user recommended to be consider discontinuary. The CP monthly re "regarding the commedications which 60 days are recomplease consider dis U.S. FOIA (b)(6) On 12/6/24 at 11:43 the state recommendations one to two weeks.	port dated indicated indicated iment made on west of or over mended to be discontinued. Scontinuing indicated in the was not addressed." 3 AM, the surveyor interviewed addressed within					
	On 12/9/24 at 11:03 presence of the su	2 AM, the use follow, in the rvey team, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING		12	/12/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	recommendation A review of the fact Regimen Review 9/1/24, indicated prompliance guide must report any in physician, the fact director of nursing upon. 5) The report DON within 10 words are view of the fact Physician/Practition provided to the fact other than the rest For consulting physician for verify verification order later than the rest physician to verify verification order later than the fact of the fac	dged the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) not being addressed timely. cility's "Addressing Medication Irregularities" policy, dated policy explanation and lines: 4a-f) The pharmacist regularities to the attending ilities medical director and g and the reports must be acted port should be submitted to the porking days of the review. cility's " Consultant poner Orders" policy, dated	F 756				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315284	B. WING			I	C 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		229	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATH AVENUE NG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	services that supponeeds, goals, and consistent with current meet state and fed A review of the U.S revealed a contract On 12/09/2024 at 1	d appropriate pharmaceutical ort residents" healthcare quality of life that are rent standards of practice and eral requirements.	F 7	756			
F 791 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.55(b)(§483.55 Dental Set The facility must as routine and 24-hou §483.55(b) Nursing The facility- §483.55(b)(1) Must outside resource, it of this part, the follot the needs of each of (i) Routine dental s under the State pla (ii) Emergency den §483.55(b)(2) Must assist the resident- (i) In making appoin	y Dental Srvcs in NFs 1)-(5) rvices sist residents in obtaining r emergency dental care. g Facilities. t provide or obtain from an n accordance with §483.70(f) owing dental services to meet resident: ervices (to the extent covered in); and tal services; t, if necessary or if requested,	F7	791			1/17/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315284	B. WING			l .	2/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	dental services local §483.55(b)(3) Musices dental services. If a 3 days, the facility what they did to en and drink adequate services and the expense under the dental services and the expense of the dental services and the expense of the dental services and the expense of the dental services are sident from the dental services of the dental services of the dental services of the mandal services. This defical of 21 residents rewas evidenced by the dental services of the dental services of the dental services. This defical of 21 residents rewas evidenced by the dental services of the dental services of the dental services. This defical of 21 residents rewas evidenced by the dental services of the dental services of the dental services. This defical of 21 residents rewas evidenced by the dental services of the dental	ations; It promptly, within 3 days, refer or damaged dentures for a referral does not occur within must provide documentation of sure the resident could still eat ely while awaiting dental stenuating circumstances that the loss or damage of elity's responsibility and may not for the loss or damage of elity's responsibility; and the loss or damage of elity's responsibility; and the sacial services as an incurred elemental services as an incurred ender the State plan. Note that the facility failed to the tory annual elemental services was identified for eviewed (Resident #15), and	F 7	791	1. Residents affected by deficient practice The facility failed to provide the an and services to Reside On 12/5/24, Resident #15 was required to be seen by NJ Exec Order 26.401 during scheduled visit. 2. Identifying other residents who be affected by the deficient practice.	nual nt #15. uested ng next	
	On 12/4/24 at 9:00 electronic medical	AM the surveyor reviewed the record (eMAR).			All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. 3. Measures or systemic changes ensure that the deficiencies will not	s to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			12/1	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	127	ILIZUZA
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	A review of the Adrithe resident was an not limited to: NJ E A review of the Nur assessment, dated section D) Oral / N NJ Exec Order 26. A review of the conset (cMDS), dated resident had a BIM indicated that the resident had because of the resident section of the conset (cMDS), dated residents condition in-person assessmant. A review of the conset (cMDS), dated resident had Brief (BIMS), score of the resident status (which asked or NUEX Order were present was documentation for reflect the resident assessment. A review of the resident assessment.	mission Record (AR) revealed dmitted with a diagnosis of but the condense of t	F 7	791	The Dental Services Policy was rewith the Unit Managers, Unit Secre and Director of Social Services by Assistant Director of Nursing. Audiconducted for long-term residents the ensure they received a dental constant of the Social Worker will complete a of five residents to ensure they have seen by the Dentist. This audit will completed Monthly x 3 months. Refort the audit will be reviewed at the Quality Assurance Meeting and Quover the duration of the audit proceensure compliance and reassessed further action.	tary the it to sult. ge: n audit re been be esults Monthly arterly ess to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		315284	B. WING			1	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		229 E	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATH AVENUE IG BRANCH, NJ 07740	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	revealed that there the resident was of care services. The consultation admission. A review of the resident for the following for the following for the following for the following for the resident interventions included and that the resident staff for this focus were staff for this focus were signs and symptom consultations. A review of the "Representation of the months of the care services in the care that the resident has the resident has the care that the resident has the resident has the care that the resident has the residen	of the resident's eMAR was no documentation that fered and /or refused fered and /or refused facility was unable to provide records in the last year of dent's Care Plan (CP) d revision date of WEXCORDER 26.4(b) d revision date of WEXCORDER 26.4(b) cus areas: iving (ADL) NUEXCORDER 26.4(b) trelated to WEXCORDER 26.4(b)(1) led; the resident was for WEXCORDER 26.4(b)(1) and WEXCORDER 26.4(b)(1) on 1 6.4(b)(1) and WEXCORDER 26.4(b)(1) INJEX Order 26.4(b)(1) INJEX ORDER 26.4(b)(1) as per WEXCORDER sident seen per day detail of led by the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) IEX ORDER 26.4(b)(1) NJ EX ORDER 26.4(b)(1) INJEX ORDER 26.4(F 7	'91			
	NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) reflect that Resident facility and particular outlier weeks that caresidents. On 12/04/24 at 11:11 interviewed the U.S	for the year Nulscorder 28.4(b)(1) and for the year Nulscorder did not the H15 was on the list. The office could not provide any are was provided to the facility 11 AM, the surveyor					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315284	B. WING		12	C / 12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	nurse, the nurse gives a report of medications the relephone orders needs of the residuand care areas. The peither that day are also discussed department many would also do any documentation. On 12/06/2024 at interviewed the stated that the reporter initiated by all consults for issuessessment. The long-term care remained annually at the consults annually at the consults for issuessessment. The long-term care remained annually at the consults for issuessessment. The long-term care remained annually at the consults for issuessessment.	then calls the physician and their findings, to include the resident was on, and then would be given according to the dent i.e consults, treatment, The physician would then follow or the next day. The residents ed in morning meetings with all agement. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) assessment and	F 7	791		
	dated 9/1/24, pro 12/6/2023, indica resident are ident assessment and and are addressed On 12/6/24 at 10the facilities revealing it is effective.	cility's Dental Services Policy, vided by the services Policy on ted: The dental needs of each tified through the physical MDS assessment processes ed in each resident's care plan. 54 AM, the surveyor reviewed Services Agreement" ective and valid from Note 100 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED	
		315284	B. WING			12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPREDED TO T	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	Continued From pa NJAC 8:39-15.1(a)	ge 58	F 7	91		
	F 812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)		F 8	12		1/17/25
	§483.60(i) Food sa The facility must -	fety requirements.				
	approved or considerate or local author (i) This may include from local produced and local laws or reference (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of the constant of the	e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State				
	serve food in accor standards for food	NT is not met as evidenced		Corrective Action		
	pertinent facility do determined that the kitchen sanitation in manner to prevent	e facility failed to maintain in a safe and consistent food borne illness. ice was evidenced by the		The Facility was deficient in its p storing and handling food items. The unlabeled, undated, ope of Kielbasa was discarded. The unlabeled, undated, and fifteen # box of bacon was discarded. The sliced turkey deli meat vexpired used by date of 12/2 wardiscarded. The unlabeled, undated 4-que plastic container containing a whole with the storing and the storing a	ened box d opened irded. with an s	
	accompanied by th			powder was discarded.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315284	B. WING		I	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC	- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	freezer: One unlabeled, unchotdogs/kielbasa, vbag inside the box hotdogs/kielbasa li of freezer burn, to a common of the plastic bag inside and exposing the base of the should not be stored. At 9:55 AM, the suin the walk-in refriguence of the walk-in refriguence of the spice/dry store of the spice of the s	dated opened box of which was opened, the plastic also opened exposing the nks, which had the appearance air. und box of single slice bacon. ide the box was also opened bacon to air. stated that those items ed like that. rveyor observed the following perator: neat wrapped in clear plastic opproximated by the beled and dated with a use by stated the turkey should	F 812	The unlabeled, undated spowder, paprika powder, and browning sauce were discarde The two dented cans contigelly and mandarin oranges we to the dented can rack in a seplocation. Identification of other reside potential to be affected by the practice The deficient practice has potential to affect all residents. Measures put in place Dietary Staff received in pere-education on the Frozen For Policy, the Dry Food Storage For the Dented/Compromised Canthe Regional Dietary Director. How facility will monitor corructions to ensure the deficient does not recur. Dietary Director/ Designee conduct audit weekly x4 and mand will report to the Quality As Meeting for the duration of the period.	cottle of ed. aining grape ere moved parate Ints having deficient the erson od Storage Policy and as Policy by ective practice e will nonthly x2 ssurance	
	powder, one open	nce (oz) container of garlic ed 16 oz container paprika pened 32 fluid oz bottle of				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NOWIBER. A. BUILDING	COMPLETED
315284 B. WING	12/12/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
Continued From page 60 browning seasoning sauce, all undated. At that time, the stated those items should have all been labeled and dated with date opened and expiration date. On the canned goods rack were the following dented cans: One number 10 can of mandarin orange slices and one number 10 can of grape jelly. The stated that dented cans should have been removed from this rack and stored with the dented cans in the dry food storage room. On 12/9/24 at 11:02 AM, in the presence of the survey team, the U.S. FOJA (b)(6) a caknowledged the findings observed by the surveyor in the kitchen. A review of the facility's "Frozen Food Storage Policy" with revised date of November 2024 included but was not limited to "3. Boxes are labeled with the date received and kept closed until use. 4. When a box or container is opened, it is labeled with an open date and securely covered to prevent frost accumulation and freezer burn." A review of the facility's "Refrigerated Food Storage Policy" with revised date of November 2024, included but was not limited to "4. When a box or container is opened, it is labeled with an open date and securely revised date of November 2024, included but was not limited to "4. When a box or container is opened, it is labeled with an open date and securely covered to preserve food	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315284	B. WING			C 12/12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	ODE ,	TE TE E
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	
F 812	refrigerator for time refrigerated food stomanufacturer's instruction of the facil with a revised date was not limited to "with 'open' and 'use A review of the facil Cans Policy" dated was not limited to "oseparate location for	periods according to orage charts and/or ructions." ity's "Dry Food Storage Policy" of October 2024 included but products opened are marked by date label." ity's "Dented/Compromised October 2023 included but dented cans are stored in a om the regular food supply. It can has been compromised	F8	312		

PRINTED: 02/26/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		061318	B. WING		12/12/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLI	ETE CARE AT MONMO	OUTH, LLC	HAVENUE RANCH, NJ (07740	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for	in compliance with the w Jersey Administrative code, licensure of Long Term Care			
	Correction, includin deficieny and ensur implemented. Failu result in enforceme the provisions of the	re to correct deficiencies may ent action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative ter 43E, enforcement of			
S 560		ory Access to Care mply with applicable Federal, /s, rules, and regulations.	S 560		1/17/25
	by: Complaint NJ #: 17 Based on interview documents, it was of maintain the require staff-to-resident rate of New Jersey for 3 This deficient pract following: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, documents in the require staff-to-resident rate of New Jersey for 3	NT is not met as evidenced 2281 and review of pertinent facility determined the facility failed to ed minimum direct care ios as mandated by the state of 21 day shifts reviewed. ice was evidenced by the ersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated)		1. There was no care issues report the three-day shifts of the twenty-or reviewed that the facility failed to make the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandate state of New Jersey. The Director Nursing/designee reviewed the las 30days of the Certified Nursing Asstaffing report. The interdisciplinary reviewed the grievance logs and conference meetings, and no care were identified. 2. All residents have the potential to affected by staffing below state makes	ne naintain d by the of t sistant y team are issues

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 01/01/25

PRINTED: 02/26/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
			A. BUILDING.		_	
		061318	B. WING		12/1	2/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MONMO	OUTH, LLC 229 BATH LONG BR	AVENUE ANCH, NJ (07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
S 560	30:13-18, new mininursing homes," ind Governor signed in codified at N.J.S.A. established minimursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One Certified Nurse residents for the data one direct care staresidents for the evidence of the evidenc	mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which im staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 2021: e Aide (CNA) to every eight hy shift. If member to every 10 rening shift, provided that no all staff members shall be rect staff member shall be as a CNA and shall perform and and off member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each ember shall sign in to work as a CNA duties. Wed the facility completed orts which revealed the	S 560	minimum levels. 3. Administrator in -serviced the state coordinator regarding the requirent S560 to ensure Certified Nursing A staffing needs are reviewed daily a addressed as needed to meet the requirement. Recruitment efforts a place to assist the facility in recruit Certified Nursing Assistant receives bonuses, referral bonuses, reimbut for Certified Nursing Assistant. tuit transportation service from certain locations. Facility also has contract agencies to recruit Certified Nursing Assistant s. The Director of Nursing Assistant s. The Director of Nursing designee also reviews staff attend records to ensure that excessive absences are addressed according 4. The Administrator/designee will weekly meetings with the staffing coordinator to audit staffing sched needs, and the efficacy of the syst place to fill needs weekly. The find the audits will be presented at the meetings for three months.	Assistant and staffing are in ting, e sign on arsement ion, and a staffing are in ting, and a staffing ance are gly. Have are the sign of	
	deficient in CNA sta day shifts as follows	NAs for 93 residents on the				
	2. For the 2 weeks 11/17/2024 to 11/30 deficient in CNA sta day shifts as follows	of staffing prior to survey from 0/2024, the facility was affing for residents on 2 of 14 s: NAs for 85 residents on the				

PRINTED: 02/26/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		061318	B. WING		12/1	; 2/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT MONMO	OUTH, LLC 229 BATH LONG BR	AVENUE ANCH, NJ (77740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	nge 2	S 560			
	day shift, required a On 12/6/24 at 11:26 the facility Staffing	6 AM, the surveyor interviewed Coordinator (SC). The SC was				
	surveyor when staf "massive" texts to e would use agency s					
	the Licensed Nursii (LNHA) and the Dir	PM, during an interview with ng Home Administrator rector of Nursing (DON), they a facility utilized "a lot of essary.				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REVIS	SIT
THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	A. Building			DATE OF REVR	311
315284 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	2/5/2025	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT MONMO	OUTH, LLC	229 BATH AVENUE			
		LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0550 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	, 2(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0622 483.15(c)(1)(i)(ii)(2))(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)(3)		Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	 , (b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. #	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)		Correction Completed 01/17/2025
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(i	i)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	i(d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0695 483.25(i)		Correction Completed 01/17/2025
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0698 483.25(I)		Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	s(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0756 483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)(5	5)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0791 483.55(b)(1)-(5)		Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	! !(i)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 01/17/2025	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEW STATE A REVIEW CMS RO FOLLOW 12/12/20	ED BY	REVIEW (INITIAL REVIEW (INITIAL	S) /ED BY S)		SIGNATURE OF TITLE R ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCE	ECTED DEFICIEN		A SUMMARY OF	ATE ATE	s 🗆 no

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REVI	SIT
315284 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	2/5/2025	Y 3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT MONMO	OUTH, LLC	229 BATH AVENUE			
		LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	м		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
				17			14			10
ID Prefix	F0550		Correction	ID Prefix	F0622	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(a)(1)(2)	(b)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.15(c)(1)(i)(ii)(2)(i)-(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)		Completed
LSC			01/17/2025	LSC		01/17/2025	LSC			01/17/2025
ID Desfer				ID Destin			ID Dester			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			01/17/2025	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed				Completed
LSC			Completed	LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
				-						
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 12/12/20	/UP TO SURVE	Y COMPL	ETED ON		CK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCE					s 🗆 no

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 2/5/2025 B. Wing 061318 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 01/17/2025 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 1NXR12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

12/12/2024

PRINTED: 03/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		STRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315284	B. WING			12/·	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		229 BAT	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH AVENUE BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergi Provider and Suppl		K 0	00			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 12/12/24 and the fa noncompliance with participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Natio	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 12/11/24 and acility was found to be in the requirements for dicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Care Occupancy.					
	building with two (2 built in 1990's. It is construction. The fa smoke zones. The generator does 100	Monmouth is a two-story) partial basements, that was composed of Type II protected acility is divided into eight - exterior 300 KW diesel 0 % of the building as per the tor. The current occupied beds	K 2	22			1/17/25
LABODATORY	equipped with a late use of a tool or key using one of the fol arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS LOCKING	I means of egress shall not be ch or a lock that requires the from the egress side unless lowing special locking OR SECURITY THREAT	IATUDE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

01/01/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315284	B. WING			12/	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUTH, LLC		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Where special lock clinical security need only one locking deeach door and proving rapid removal of oclocks; keying of all all times; or other sito the staff at all times. SPECIAL NEEDS Limited with the special lock safety needs of the Clinical or Security being met. In additive lectrical locks that upon loss of power protected by a supersystem and the lock complete smoke deconstantly monitore within the locked spand detection system and detection system and the lock of the constantly monitore within the locked spand detection system and detection system and the lock of the l	ing arrangements for the eds of the patient are used, vice shall be permitted on risions shall be made for the cupants by: remote control of locks or keys carried by staff at uch reliable means available les. 2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 OCKING ARRANGEMENTS ing arrangements for the patient are used, all of the Locking requirements are on, the locks must be fail safely so as to release to the device; the building is ervised automatic sprinkler ked space is protected by a setection system (or is led at an attended location loace); and both the sprinkler loace); and both the sprinkler loace); and both the sprinkler loace with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be lessemblies serving low and lotents in buildings protected loproved, supervised automatic m or an approved, supervised automatic m or an approved, supervised system. 4 DLLED EGRESS LOCKING	K 2	222			

PRINTED: 03/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315284 12/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 2 K 222 permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT ACCESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit access door locking in accordance with 7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on door assemblies in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system and an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation, documentation review 1. The lock on the front door was and interview on 12/12/24, in the presence of the removed on December 24, 2024 US FOIA (b)(6)) and Signs were installed on all doors with a 15 US FOIA (b)(6)), it was determined second delayed egress stating Push until that A.) the facility failed to provide exit doors in alarm sounds. Door can be opened in 15 the means of egress readily accessible and free seconds. of all obstructions or impediments to full instant use in the case of fire or other emergencies in 2. All residents in the Facility are at risk from Egress doors not meeting the accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101. requirements of the National Fire 2012 Edition, Section 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.2.2.2.6. This deficient practice was Protection Association. identified for 1 of 1 outer set of sliding doors, B.) it was determined that the facility failed to ensure 3. The ability for the front door to open when pushed in case of emergency will be that 3 of 6 egress doors equipped with a delayed 15-second egress feature were labeled with a confirmed on the weekly checklist. The sign that read, "Push Until Alarm Sounds, Door presence of signage stating to push until Can Be Opened in 15-Seconds" in accordance alarms sounds will be confirmed on with NFPA 101:2012 Edition, Section weekly door checks. The Maintenance 7.2.1.6.1.1(3)C and 19.2.2.2.4(2). These deficient Director or designee will be responsible practices had the potential to affect all residents for completing and signing off on weekly and was evidenced by the following: rounds. The checklist will be audited monthly by the Administrator for 3 months. A. Observations on 12/12/24 at 11:15 AM at the main entrance with the US FOIA (b)(6) and US FOIA (b)(6) The Director of Maintenance or revealed that the outer set of sliding doors had a designee will report on the status of daily

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED	
		315284	B. WING	;		12/	12/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUTH, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	lockset that engage device on the doors of the exit. The sliding doors hopen in an emerge locks engaged this doors as stated on A review of the currithat the front doors exit/egress route. In an interview at the both stated that the could restrict use of in the event of an exit provided with a sign Door Can Be Open activated the 15-se signs were installed device was installed the following areas 1). The 2nd floor exacross from the So assistant DON office 2). The 2nd floor exacross from the So assistant pond floor exacross from the So assistant confirmed building tour. The US FOIA (b)(6)	ed a hook-type deadbolt. The scould restrict emergency use had signs indicating push to ncy, but with the thumb-latch procedure would not open the the signs. The time, the US FOIA (b)(6) the edition of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress of the facility: The word of the exit from the exit from the exit from the egress of the facility: The word of the exit from the exit from the exit from the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side end on the exit from the exit from the exit from the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency. The word of the exit from the egress-side emergency.	K	2222	door rounds to the Administrator at Quarterly QA meeting x 3.	t	

PRINTED: 03/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315284 12/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 | Continued From page 4 K 222 on 12/12/24 at 1:30 PM. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 281 Illumination of Means of Egress 1/17/25 K 281 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Illumination of Means of Egress Illumination of means of egress, including exit discharge, is arranged in accordance with 7.8 and shall be either continuously in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on 12/12/24 1. Two switches in each of the three in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) dining room were disabled. Allowing for light fixtures to be on each room at all it was determined that the facility failed to provide times. The dining room lights will be powered by the Emergency generator emergency illumination that would operate automatically along the means of egress in during a power outage. accordance with NFPA 101:2012 Edition, Sections 19.2.8 and 7.8.1.3* (2) . This deficient All residents can be at risk of practice was observed in 4 of 4 areas, had the illumination of means of egress not meeting requirements of the National Fire potential to affect all residents and was evidenced Protection Association. by the following: 1. Observations at 9:30 AM in the #3 nurse 3. The ability of one light staying on at all station dining room, revealed that 2 sets of 3 wall times will be added to weekly tasks on switches shutoff all 11 ceiling light fixtures. Facility Maintenance Software and will be confirmed by the Maintenance Director or Observations at 9:35 AM in the #3 nurse. Designee on weekly rounds. station day room, revealed that 2 sets of 3 wall switches shutoff all 11 ceiling light fixtures. 4. The Director of Maintenance or designee will report to the Administrator 3. Observations at 9:42 AM in the floor #1 dining on the stat room, revealed that 2 sets of 3 wall switches us of Emergency illumination at Quarterly shutoff all 12 ceiling light fixtures. QA Meeting x 3.

PRINTED: 03/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** 315284 B. WING 12/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 281 | Continued From page 5 K 281 Completion date 4. Observations at 9:48 AM in the day room by resident room 321, revealed that 2 sets of 3 wall switches shutoff all 5 ceiling light fixtures. The area was not provided with any illumination of the means of egress continuously in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. The US FOIA (b)(6) both confirmed the findings at the time of observations. The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the deficient practice at the Life Safety Code survey exit conference on 12/12/24 at 1:30 PM. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 353 | Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 1/17/25 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315284			B. WING		12/	12/12/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC				229 BATH AVENUE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
K 353	system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, This REQUIREME by: Based on observa in the presence of it was determined to maintain sprinkler accordance with N had the potential to evidenced by the for An observation at revealed that the laundry exit/ego electrical tape wrap sprinkler head. The US FOIA (b)(6) observations and in why the pipe and s the facility. The US FOIA (b)(6)	prise REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) was determined that the facility failed to a aintain sprinkler heads in optimal condition in ecordance with NFPA 25. This deficient practice and the potential to affect all residents and was revidenced by the following: nobservation at 10:48 AM with the revealed that 1 of 2 fire sprinkler heads in the laundry exit/egress corridor had a towel with ectrical tape wrapped around the pipe and orinkler head. The US FOIA (b)(6) both confirmed the above exervations and indicated they were not sure that the pipe and sprinkler head were like this in the facility. The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/12/24 at 1:30 PM. JAC 8:39-31.2(e)		1. The rag covering was immediately rem 11, 2024 All other sprinkler hea were visually inspecte were not covered. 2. All residents are a sprinkler heads not m requirement of the Na Protection Association 3. The Maintenance housekeeping staff w not placing any barrie sprinkler head. The Maintenance dire follow behind any ven do not leave any obst any sprinkler heads. The Director of Maint will perform a visual in sprinkler heads on a visual in sprinkler heads	ads in the Facility and to insure they considered at risk of neeting the ational Fire n. In dietary and the all in-serviced on the path of any ector or designee will ador to ensure they truction in the path of enance or designee inspection of all weekly basis. Italiantenance or to the Administrator rinkler inspections			
K 920 SS=F		nt - Power Cords and Extens	K 9	,	, •.	1/17/25		
	Extension Cords	nt - Power Cords and atient care vicinity are only						

PRINTED: 03/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315284 12/12/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 920 | Continued From page 7 K 920 used for components of movable patient-care-related electrical equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips meet other UL standards. All power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 12/12/24 1. A new outlet was installed for the ice in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) machine inside the kitchen area. it was determined that the facility failed to prohibit 2. All Residents are at risk of electrical equipment not meeting the requirements the use of extension cords beyond temporary installation, as a substitute for adequate wiring, of the National Fire Protection exceeding 75% of the capacity, in accordance Association. with NFPA 101: 2012, Sections 19.5, 19.5.1, 9.1 and 9.1.2, NFPA 70: 2011 Edition, Sections 400.8 A visual Electrical receptacle and 590.3 (D), NFPA 99: 2012 Edition, Sections inspection to ensure no use of extension 10.2.3.6 and 10.2.4. This deficient practice was cords will be added to Monthly tasks on denitrified for 1 of 1 electrical wires observed, had Facility maintenance task software and the potential to affect all residents in the facility will be confirmed by The Director of and was evidenced by the following: Maintenance or designee on Monthly rounds. An observation at 11:14 AM in the exit/egress

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315284			B. WING			12/12/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MONMOUTH, LLC				2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 BATH AVENUE ONG BRANCH, NJ 07740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 920	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG		4. The Director of Maintenance of designee will report to the Administration on the status of all Electrical receptins pections at Quarterly QA Meeting.	rator tacle		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT										
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315284 Y1 MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 02 - MONMOUTH CARE CENTER B. Wing								DATE (OF REVISIT	
	F FACILITY ETE CARE AT	MONMOUTH, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 229 BATH AVENUE LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740							
program correcte provision	i, to show those d and the date	d by a qualified State so deficiencies previously such corrective action whe identification prefix of .	reported was accom	on the CM plished. E	S-2567, State Each deficien	ement of Defici by should be fu	encies and	Plan of Correct d using either th	ion, that ne regula	have been ation or LSC
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM	l		DATE ITEM				DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0222	01/17/2025	LSC	K0281		01/17/2025	LSC	K0353		01/17/2025
ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
LSC	K0920	01/17/2025	LSC			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	LSC			. '
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
LSC			LSC			Completou	LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
I		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIG	GNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TI	TLE				DATE	

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

12/12/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO